North

First Name

Dixie
Erline
Ivan

Not For Sale

O'Donnel

Olson

Ottzin

Owen

Unused
Unused

Antone

Orrin
Wilma

Juha

Cora
Hannah
John

Mabel Agnes

Papenberg

Earl F
Edward
Jeanette
Luella

Papenburg

Parks

Peck

Percivill

Petersen

Amelia W

Harriett M

Cora
Henry W
Infant
Jesse

Mary

Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown

Middle Name

Keith

Kenneth
Nora

Miller

Harrison

25 Q

"Emilie"

Simpson

Elizabeth
Beecher

Blaine

Vv

Death date

09/28/1999
10/03/1999
07/15/1971

08/29/1940

10/27/1965
07/07/2003

07/19/1963
03/11/1884
07/19/1954
05/05/1982

09/08/1985
03/25/1958

01/26/1990

07/16/1980

09/20/1996

Lotnumbr

350
348
348

27

Gravenumb

00 N 0

27 8

79

301
301

63

133

29
137
137

154
154
154
154

154

225

DD

— e b e e e
N Ol WD

M41-42
M41-42

DD~ DD O®

a—=wo

A
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Petersen

Peterson

Phelps

Phillips

Porter

Potter

Potts

Powers

First Name

Edward
Lydia

Albert A
Florence
May
Stanley

James
Rose Elizabe

A
Caroline
James
Lulu May
Millie A
Thomas

Sarah
William

C
Charlie
Frank
Harriet
Isaac
James
Leslie
Lizzie
Margaret
Mary
May
Riley
Seneca
Stella
Wilder
William H

Tillie

Carrie

Quarnstrom

Middle Name

Mae

Irene

Albert

Earl
Creeley

H
Owen
Dallas

Wiltberger
Frank

Anderson

Allen

QQ

Christine

Martin

Death date

12/11/1965
01/21/1952

12/16/2004
04/24/2004
07/22/1940
05/07/2009

01/12/1976
02/18/1998

05/06/1905
11/13/1913
04/27/1924
09/21/1891
10/13/1892
01/03/1959

12/15/1813
04/07/1902
03/24/1911
11/16/1862

05/31/1961
12/10/1880
02/25/1915
03/02/1925
01/23/1861

04/06/1895

11/09/1953

Lotnumbr

12
12

309
309

47
301

89
89

29
29
39
39
39
158

Gravenumb

N o

gn—-o—-[\)

49-50

=~

— W DN W

103 2

103

92
92
114
114

92
114
92
92

90
114
92
92
90
114

207

97

WD~ O

W W
N W W

0 & 00 01 O
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First Name

Quarnstrom

Kenneth H
Randall

Lins

Rena
Ransom

Jerry
Redmond

Harrington

Reid
Geneva
Reimensnider

Goldie
Reingardt

Clara E

Rose

Roy

Sophia

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

William

Willie
Reynolds

Ada

Charles

E

Sarah
Rice

Cynthia

Naomi

Philip

Philip
Richardson

Marie
Richmond

Hiram
Richter

Mary
Riley

Ella

Middle Name

Burrell

Dawvid

Mayes

Larsen

M
Albert

Infant
Infant
Infant
M

Mary

Creeley

Joy
Carlton
Marion

Ritschard

0]

Berniece

Mae

Death date

12/31/2004

07/21/1969

10/18/2002

06/08/1985

12/02/2009

01/03/1982

04/12/1966
11/11/1959

02/12/1930

02/12/1811
01/19/1890
02/05/1890

04/09/1993
06/24/2005
03/02/1991
04/08/1989

06/04/1983

03/23/1998

Lotnumbr

351

308

Gravenumb

—

308 2

330

123

309

220

74
43
43
43

89
163
163

89

46

353

206

2B
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Roberts

Roberts Jr

Roberts Sr

Robinson

Rolf

Rolf, Sr

First Name

Bernice
Bruce
Cassie S
Catherine
Cynthia
Darlene
David G
Delos
Helena W
Humphrey
Humphrey |
Humphrey L
]

James
Jessie B
John

John

John Q
Juha
Margaret
Orva
Phyllis
Rufina
Rufus
Watson
Wilder H
William
William
William H

Delos

Humphrey

Ada
Cordelia
Hubbard
Joseph
Phila
Rex

Minnie

Middle Name

A

Humphrey

Jones
Reed
R

R

Delos
Walter

A
A

Abby

Evelyn
Jean

Harry

=

Alida

Garrison

Caroline

Death date

09/06/1970
06/01/1921

01/22/1896
12/04/1941
10/30/1995
10/10/2005
08/17/1930
08/21/18517
03/14/1931
04/16/1933
05/09/1886
11/25/1907
06/21/1967
02/12/1970
02/13/1936
09/05/1981
08/31/1851
02/06/1930
06/21/1981
03/30/1971
04/02/2005
07/28/1955
02/11/1918
03/25/1904
02/09/19117
04/16/1933
05/06/1900
07/27/2001

01/19/1980

06/29/1887

01/22/1983
10/09/1910
10/24/1891
05/29/1895
07/06/1892
11/05/1960

02/02/1913

Lotnumbr

22
27
148
26
23
28
28
22
26
23
25
27
22
25
25
25
358
26
21
358
301
25
22
301
22
22
25
27
25

22

26

339

Gravenumb

o]

WWwWw—+— o N

o

23-24

23-24

~
w

North Clinton Cemetery Burials Indexed by Last Name

01/13/2011

37



Rolf, Sr

Rollins

Roots

Rose

Rose, Jr.

Rowley

Ryen

Sabin

Sabin II1

First Name

William

Harret

Carles
Maria

Baby
Corydon
Daniel
Edwin
Emmeline
George M
Helen
Henry
Janice Ann
Laura
Luman A
Nancy
Raymond

Corydon

Arestes
Armena
E
Enoch
Grant
Ida

|

MA
Mary
RP
Willis

Ole

Karen O
William H

William

Middle Name

Conrad

Potter

Brummel

Martin

Lyman

Matteson

D
Phillip

Turrow

Death date

01/18/1973

12/06/1944

05/28/1891
06/18/1905

06/17/1890

03/20/2009

03/23/1865

01/19/1862

10/17/1960
11/10/1906
03/25/1890
07/14/1924
11/28/1881
03/14/1934

08/10/1825
04/24/1969
02/26/1824
04/25/1930

08/25/1984
04/12/2009

05/02/1985

Lotnumbr

339

92

105
105

18
91
18
18
18
18
31
18
329
18
31
91
31

91

38
58
33
33
33
38
33
33
38
33
38

124

321
321

321

Gravenumb

(é2]

i

D= OO DN —=h+—0WwWlm

WDk 1IN0 DD O —

6A
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Sage

Salerno

Samson

Satterlee

Sawyer

Schiebly

Schmidt

Schneider

Schnibbe

Schoener

Schou

Schrader

First Name

Ida M

Dorothy Mae

Frank ]|

Catherine
Ezra
Helen

Emily
Joseph
Wells

Jeanette G

Adolph
Randolph

Albert
Lila Erma

Henlena L

Dorette
Wilhelm

Adam
Cora
Elsie
Kate
Leo
Mahlon

Jill Meryde
Timothy

Donwill
Ethel

Vernon
William

Middle Name

Giles

Schiebly

Alvina
Alonzo
Fay

Sherman

C
Schrader

H

Q®©YNT
1

Hays
Eugene

E
Rose
4
Henry

Death date

04/10/1896

08/13/2005
04/22/2010

02/20/1895
09/06/1818
11/09/1865

12/22/1923
11/20/1921

02/24/1965

10/31/1998
08/24/1991

03/25/1966

02/04/1945
12/17/1930

05/11/1922
02/28/1968
05/22/1919
07/31/1934
07/09/1936
02/22/1960

03/29/1994
03/12/1956

01/17/1930
02/26/1918
01/16/1975
10/17/1944

Lotnumbr

30

360
360

102
102
102

16
16
16

331

102
102

218
218

58

Gravenumb

DD W ()]

o 01

107 2

107

210
211
320
210
211
320

143
54

114
218
351
218

> = DN o DN— =

62

— O DN~
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First Name
Schultz

Adolph
Alfred
Elizabeth
Eugene
George
Helen
Henry
Herman
Mae
Mae
Marshall
Velda
Scoggin
Emily
Hiram
Scott
Earl
Ellen
Fayette
Hamilton
Infant
Louise
Martha
Millie ]
Rosa
William
Sebby
LaVern
Roger
Shackelton
Catherine
Samuel
Sharp
Clifford
Eileen
Shepardson
Charles
Lottie
Sherman

Frederick
Shook

Joyce E

Middle Name
G
E

w

Kyle
Lorraine
Albert

Eakle

Louis

Lamb

]
Leifheit

W

Kaye

Agnew

Death date

03/14/1915
01/03/1971
02/29/1944
05/23/1998

07/08/1936

06/03/1955
10/27/1965
01/03/1965
08/05/1966
04/20/1936

08/12/1886

03/16/1954

03/19/1895
05/14/1895

09/03/1919
12/08/1900
05/17/1935
01/18/1871
03/03/1930

01/15/1983
07/29/1976

03/22/1869
06/15/1880

03/27/1983
02/11/1951

11/18/19417
12/26/1954

02/08/1945

03/17/1996

Lotnumbr

50
50
61
50
35
50
35
61
301
50
113
113

56
56

37
103

99
120
110

99
120
120
120
120

336
336

115
115

Gravenumb

3B

6B
5B1

5A1

MO05-06
3A

(62 <]

OO0~ WO

> DN

\)

348 6

317

97
97

331

340

[

()]
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Shook

Shoup

Simmons

Simpson

Slaker

Slater

Smith

Spaulding

Spears

Specht

Spencer

First Name

Robert

Kenneth
Laura

Sandra K

Mark

Donald
Mildred

Susan Vines

Bradley Ira
Charles E
James
James
Lottie
Mary
Rosalie
William

Dora

Nita
Ralph
Sharon
Sherald

Adolph
August
Christian
Frederich
Leana

Amy
Elizabeth
Ellen H
Elva
Helen

Middle Name

Francis

Harry
F

Gordon

Alice

Glendale

David
L
M

Bradly

Watson

Bernice
Edward

Tieman

P

Watson
May

Death date

05/22/1964

07/21/1967
03/13/1972

08/12/1995

05/07/1945

12/23/1989
11/07/1975

04/26/2006

04/13/2010
03/31/2009
05/21/1918
03/25/1988
03/31/1982
12/06/1996
07/29/2006
12/05/1963

04/12/1932

08/02/1984
08/08/1982
10/16/1991
01/12/2007

05/04/19417
03/05/1936

06/07/1938

08/05/1986
05/19/1954
03/26/1904
07/09/1896

Lotnumbr

340

354
354

323

225

315
315

326

200
359
334
200
201
359
334
201

145

357
357
357
357

0 00 00 0

301

11

Gravenumb

01 0N

M39-40

—_ = DD
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Spencer

Stanley

Staublin

Stern

Stripp

Stripp, Sr.

Stryker

Stuhler

Swanson

First Name

Huldah
Matilda
Ralph
Wells
Willard
William

Eddy

Arla Rose

Gertrude
Guy
Perle

Ruth

Robert

Abraham
Alice
Charles
David
Elma K
Emma
Everett
Frances Anna
Fred
George R
Harry

Ida M
Luella
Marguerite
Nellie F
Orval
Ralph
Susan K

William ]

AgnesF
Alex Chas

Middle Name

Fanny
Vv

Fay
Watson
C

Leroy

(Rice)

Elizabeth
E

A%

G

Augustus
M

]
B

B

Potter

P
Bradbury

Dixon

E

John

Death date

02/28/1864
06/15/1939

07/04/1936
02/19/19617
01/18/1991

01/15/1971

07/18/1996

09/10/1952
12/29/1956
01/18/1974

04/11/1995

03/20/1985

07/18/1930
02/10/1992
01/14/1930

01/01/1976
05/27/1963
03/03/1976
09/21/1924
12/09/1951
07/22/1980
07/02/1960
05/03/1924
01/28/1943
04/27/1999
06/30/1951
11/30/1941
05/22/1993
03/04/1891

03/15/1986

12/22/2003
10/17/1953

Lotnumbr

352

168

119
119
155

349

349

19
350
113

45

45
114
350

19

45

45
113
113

19
350

45
114
350

45

109

Gravenumb

4
4
8
3
6
M

39-40

w

62

WO WDWNDH—HOD~=HBARDNDOAOPADDDW

351 1

206
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Swanson

Swenson

Swift

Taber

Tallman

Tate

Taylor

First Name

Boadie
Catherine E
Chester
Fannie
Gertrude
John

Judy

LeRoy

Lois |
Margaret

Alfred
Zella

Dean
Drew
Ellen S
Emma
Harriett
Janaan I
Libbie
Mabel
Ross
Samuel

Margaret
Ren
Silas

Edward
Crace
Jasper
Lavinia
Ray

Berthel
Elsie
Gaylord

Clara
Clifford
Florence
Robert

Middle Name

Hiram

S

William
Ann

Thorpe

T
Se Delle

Scott
C

M
M

Ada Dean
Hamilton
M

A

Ross
Jane

Scott

Ward
Mildred

Belle

C

P
Eugene

Death date

05/05/1965
02/02/2001
10/15/2002
08/31/1925
05/22/1992
03/10/1996
11/09/1949
12/05/1984
03/25/1996
08/20/1948

01/11/1994
06/14/2005

05/05/2003

12/29/1955

03/04/1911
03/29/2007
10/25/1863
01/06/1956
12/19/1965
11/09/1907

05/23/1892
06/20/1911
08/29/1819

03/15/1937
12/23/1980
10/07/1919
05/02/1951
11/06/1887

09/06/1965
04/14/1971
12/23/1983

09/03/1886
01/03/1968
07/28/1984
01/14/1921

Lotnumbr Gravenumb

355 2

355 1A
355 1B
207 4

206 2A
205
205
136
136
355

W00+ W

325
325

- DN

224
95
95
95
95

224
95

229

229
95

WL W= WA DDOO O

32
32
32

aN o

120
91
91

120
91

ONN 01 00

352
352 1
325

D

(<>}

41
90
90
90

w o o1
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Thompson

Thorel

Thorpe

Toland

Tomblin

Trapp

Turley

Vaughn

ViPond

Wade

Wagner

First Name

Charles
Charles
Rena

Henry
Johanna

Alice
Dorothy
Frank
Harvey
Hattie R
Hilda
John
Rebecca
William
William S

Mary

Claude
Lillian A
Norman
Oscar

Sarah

Shirley ]

Alma
John

Charles
Charles
Ethel G
James

Alice
Clyde M

Infant of

Middle Name

Fayette
S

W
Elizabeth
R
William

N

Edith

Bowers
F

Ann

Dunaway

W
Edward

Frank
William

R

G

Fred

Death date

07/30/1942
09/07/1958
12/20/1944

12/01/1909
04/11/1913

12/25/1992
06/07/1967
05/07/1938
07/12/1962
04/28/1942
05/16/1969

02/02/1908
04/10/1904
10/10/1930

10/12/1985

09/01/1883

10/20/1874
03/27/1933
10/23/1893

03/23/2007

06/06/1956
08/18/1946

03/23/1937
06/16/1956
06/03/1975
04/27/1939

01/21/1987
01/22/2007

Lotnumbr

99
228
99

82
82

164
164
136
164
164
136
136
136
136
164

348

93
93
93
93
93

352

84

Gravenumb

DD ;g

w D

— B WD W~ 0

DD O~ 00N

(o2}

84 5

212
212
212
211

348
348

35

NN W

1B
1A

North Clinton Cemetery Burials Indexed by Last Name

01/13/2011

44



Wagner

Wakefield

Walker

Wallace

Wardle

Watson

Weaver

Weisbrodt

Wells

Welter

Wetz

Wigert

Wigert, Sr

First Name

Frank

Albert
Dawvid
George
George
Henry
Mary Jane
Minnie
Minnie G

Cyrus
Phoebe

George

Mary
Rev Joseph

Ann
Christopher
Cladys
Mary Lucille
Reuben

Jane

Fred

Doris K
Lawrence

Betty

Adra
Lewis

Anna
William

Middle Name

C

L

C
Mighell
W

C
Mighell
A

Wilbert
E

Millar

E

Sindall
Harry
Hipple
Mclntosh

Campbell

Elizabeth
John

E
Douglas

Death date

03/06/1904

12/13/1819
11/11/1943
05/22/1915
07/02/1863
02/15/1922
03/05/1886
06/04/1967

0170171900

04/24/1924

06/03/1933
11/15/1957
09/09/1992
05/16/1934

05/23/1815

08/05/2002
12/14/2005

04/27/2010

10/26/2004
09/25/2008

03/13/1919
10/24/1970

Lotnumbr

69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69

16
16

209

55
55

145
145

21
145
145

44

24

327
327

443

301
301

347
347

Gravenumb

a1 OO~ N Wb o,

oD O

8B
8A

M17 18
M17-18

w o
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Wigert, Sr

Wilson

First Name

Albert

Shirley

Wiltberger

Wiltse

Withey

Amelia F
Joseph
Joseph F
Mary
Mary A
Minnie
Warren
William H

Elmer
Emma
Ernest L
Fred
George E
Jennie B
Julia L
Sandford
Sarah
Sarah |

Frank

Jerry
Marie
Neil
Theresa

Wollenweber

Woodbury

Woods

Ernast
Johanna

Alvin
Emma

Carrie
Charles
Charles
Clara
David
Eliza

Middle Name

Torsten

Ann

W
Sophronia

E
Theo

Pheil

Dickenson

Herbert
L

Vernon
Margaret

]
Merritt

M

Spence

Death date

06/12/1979

05/07/1990

07/23/1940
07/31/19117

02/14/1898
12/10/1911
01/06/1932
09/20/1888

02/14/1884
06/04/1919

10/23/1964
04/05/1940

07/29/1929
01/21/1970

09/16/1898

08/28/1936

03/14/1941

04/11/1960
01/25/1905
10/24/1898
02/01/1890

Lotnumbr

347

123

53
53
53
53
53
39
39
53

32

15

32

32
32

11
313
71
71
71

24
24

117
117

52
52
44

Gravenumb

G110 DN 0 W

DWW NOPd =~

OO = O

~N O

44 2

44
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Woods

York

Zellar

First Name

Ella
Emma
Ida

Isaac E
Isaac S

] Walter
Jane A
John
Katherine
Mattie
Maude Alice
Nanette
Pluma
Preston
Ralph
Ruth
Wesley
William

Alice
Nina

Bennie

Zurbriggen

Eva
Herman

Middle Name

Celia

Black
w
Lee

Dean
Louise
Elizabeth

mptmA—

Maud
Myrtle

Ward

May

Death date

03/20/1956
10/24/1960
06/28/1957
02/27/1898
10/06/1903

08/05/1931
01/16/2008
02/26/1896
03/19/1996

12/30/1925

03/20/1930
07/06/1978

07/29/1887
11/26/1886

09/07/18711

12/22/1971
07/16/1982

Clinton Township Cemetery Maintenance District

Ginger Browder Secretary/Treasurer

Jim Olson Director
Craig Rice, Sexton

Lotnumbr

52
52
44
52
126
52

126
44
333
333
52
333

44
333

43

Gravenumb

3B
1
2
7
4
4A
6B
3A
4B
8
3B
2B
3
3A
1

— U1 DO

—

43 2

67

346
346

D
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